Form PTO-1504 1-31-92

To the Honorable Comi

12-24-2002



COVER SHEET

NLY

Our Ref. Nos. 310.204/820/804.1

record the attached original documents or copy hereof.

102020179	
Name of conveying party(ies): G-III Apparel Group, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
G-III Apparer Group, Ltd.	Name: <u>G-III License Company, LLC</u>
	Address: 512 Seventh Avenue
Individual(s) Association	New York, New York 10018
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship:
X Corporation-State Delaware	Association
Additional name (a) of conveying party(ica)	General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Limited Partnership
attached Yes _X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other: Limited Liabiility Corporation
	State Delaware
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
Other: Execution Date: 11/22/02	domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_ No
Execution Date. 1722/02	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
	Yes _ X _
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/983,016	2,147,691 (SIENNA)
(G-III & Design)	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes No _X_	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and registration
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: <u>2</u>
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00
Name: <u>Mark N. Mutterperl</u>	X _Enclosed
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	event of insufficiency of check
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	Gronk Grimading on Sheak
	8. Deposit account number: 50.0624
	- Order No. 310.204/804.1/820
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	
a true copy of the original document.	
	1 11
Mark N. Mutterperl	November 26, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature of pages including so	gnature / Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet and attachments OMB No. (0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
"Express Mail" mailing label No. <u>EL393700814</u>	

12/23/2002 6TDN11 00000145 75983016

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 (P) 25.00 (P)

25236643.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0290



I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, on the date indicated below and is addressed to Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Helen Rosenberg

(Printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

Express Mail Label: •EL393700814 US

Date of Deposit:

November 26, 2002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, G-III Apparel Group, Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, having a place of business at 512 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York

10018 ("Assignor"), owns the following marks, G-III & Design, Application Serial No.

75/983,016, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 29, 2000

and SIENNA, by assignment recorded in Reel/Frame 002554/0735, Reg. No. 2,147,691,

registered with the PTO on March 31, 1998 (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, G-III License Company, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized

under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 512 Seventh Avenue,

New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the application and

registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the

application and registration thereof.

G-III APPAREL GROUP, LTD.

Wavne S. Miller

Chief Financial Officer

25230717.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0292

Wayne S. Miller, to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

SEAL

THOMAS D. PATTI MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-8296075

Qualified in New York County

25230717.1

RECORDED: 11/29/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0293